Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

P SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
Note:
1. At maximum rated output voltage.
2. All grounds are internally connected to case. Grounded case assists low noise design efforts. Both ground pins must be connected to ground for proper operation.
3. Full scale voltage is maximum output voltage.
4. Reference and monitor should be left floating when not in use to reduce power consumption.
5. Time to respond to change in control voltage when Startup Time has elapsed.
6. Time to output high voltage from initial power to device.
7. With nominal supply voltage = 5 V.
8. Using internal voltage reference tied to control pin.
XP-EMCO reserves the right to make changes on products and literature, including specifications, without notice. XP-EMCO standard product models are not recommended for “copy-exact” applications or any other application restricting product
changes. “Copy-exact” options are available. Please contact an XP-EMCO sales representative for more details.
OSCILLATOR
+5V to 12V
GROUND
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
VOLTAGE REFERENCEREF
CTL
MON
FILTERHV MULTIPLIER
HV OUT
HV RETURN
FEEDBACK/
CONTROL
20 - Output Voltage P - Polarity Designator (P or N)
T - Extended Operating Temperature (Optional)
EXAMPLE: P20P-T (P Model, 2,000-Output Voltage, P-positive, T-Extended Operating Temperature)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
Model Number:
P20P-T
P - Model
6707F02 PAGE 5
BLOCK DIAGRAM
P SERIES